as set forth in the list of Drawings and Specifications for this Project are attached hereto as Exhibit 

1. 

ARTICLE 3.  CONTRACT SUM. 

3.01 The Owner shall pay, and the Contractor shall accept, as full and complete payment 

for the Contractor’s timely and proper performance of its obligations hereunder, the lump-sum 

amount of: 

Seventeen Million Seven Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand Five Hundred 

Seventy-Four Dollars and Zero Cents $17,765,574.00. 

This shall constitute the “Contract Price”, which shall not be modified except by Change 

Order. 

ARTICLE 4.  TIME FOR CONTRACTOR’S PERFORMANCE. 

4.01 Upon execution of the Contract by both the Contractor and the Owner, submittal of 

the required performance and payment bonds, certificates of insurance, and issuance of a building

[...]

the Contract, toget...

ARTICLE 3.   CONTRACT SUM.
	3.01 The Owner shall pay, and the Contractor shall accept, as full and complete payment for the Contractor’s timely and proper performance of its obligations hereunder, the lump-sum amount of:
	Seventeen Million Seven Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand Five Hundred Seventy-Four Dollars and Zero Cents $17,765,574.00.

ARTICLE 4.   TIME FOR CONTRACTOR’S PERFORMANCE.
	4.01 Upon execution of the Contract by both the Contractor and the Owner, submittal of the required performance and payment bonds, certificates of insurance, and issuance of a building permit, Owner will issue a Notice to Proceed stipulating the comme...